Source: http://ole.uff.br/21 

In the second moment, we started reading the abstracts of theses and dissertations that were  

present in the OLÉ site and separated those that addressed the issues of gender, sexuality and 

secularity. We read 219 (two hundred and nineteen) abstracts of theses and dissertations (the 

total number of dissertations and theses in this tab), of which 44 (forty-four) addressed the 

issues of gender, sexuality, secularity and public education. 

Figure 2 - Screenshot of the "Library" tab with an arrow indicating the subtopic in which the